If Franchisee fails to comply with any 
of such obligations, Franchisor shall have the right to prohibit Franchisee from opening for 
business.  Franchisee’s failure to open the Franchised Business and commence business (i) in 
accordance with the foregoing and (ii) within three hundred sixty-five (365) days following the 
Effective Date of this Agreement, as may be extended by Franchisor in Franchisor’s sole 
discretion, shall be deemed a material event of default under this Agreement. 

8.4 Relocation.  Franchisee’s rights to operate the Franchised Business shall be limited to the